

(Reference) Revenues by Business Line

May 13, 2016

(billions of yen)

	FY2014	FY2015	Amount Change (FY15-FY14)	% Change (FY15/FY14)	FY2016 Forecast	Amount Change (FY16-FY15)	% Change (FY16/FY15)
NTT Com Group Operating Revenues	1263.4 (909.9)	1319.1 (918.3)	+55.8 (+8.3)	+4.4% (+0.9%)	1290.0 (910.0)	-29.1 (-8.3)	-2.2% (-0.9%)
Cloud Computing Platforms	138.5 (64.9)	159.9 (70.0)	+21.4 (+5.0)	+15.5% (+7.8%)	182.0 (88.0)	+22.1 (+17.9)	+13.8% (+25.7%)
Data Networks	451.3 (370.8)	475.2 (369.8)	+23.9 (-0.9)	+5.3% (-0.3%)	476.0 (375.0)	+0.8 (+5.1)	+0.2% (+1.4%)
Voice Communications	299.7 (269.9)	295.8 (260.3)	-3.9 (-9.5)	-1.3% (-3.6%)	277.0 (243.0)	-18.8 (-17.3)	-6.3% (-6.7%)
Applications & Content	117.3 (38.4)	121.1 (38.7)	+3.8 (+0.2)	+3.2% (+0.7%)	123.0 (38.0)	+1.9 (-0.7)	+1.6% (-1.9%)
Solution Services	240.6 (149.8)	252.0 (162.3)	+11.4 (+12.5)	+4.7% (+8.4%)	217.0 (151.0)	-35.0 (-11.3)	-13.9% (-7.0%)
NTT Com Group Global Businesses	287.7	336.8	+49.1	+17.1%	317.0	-19.8	-5.9%

Notes: The top line figures in each cell are for NTT Communications Group (NTT Communications and its subsidiaries) after adjustments and elimination of intra-group transactions. The figures in parentheses are for NTT Communications only.